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Time and Attendance (TAS) Human Resource Contacts 

 

(CII) CT Innovations 

Bonnie Greenwell 

Bonnie.Greenwell@ctinnovations.com 

CCSU (Central Connecticut State University) 

Callahan, Joanne M. 

860-832-1752 

callahanj@mail.ccsu.edu 

Ortiz, Magdiel 

860-832-2517 

Ortiz@mail.ccsu.edu 

Rivera, Norma 

860-832-2305 

riveranor@mail.ccsu.edu 

Ruth Espinoza 

860-493-0045 

espinozar@ct.edu 

CLC (Lottery) 

Jennifer Hunter 

860-713-2667 

Jennifer.Hunter@ctlottery.org 

CME (Chief Medical Examiner) 

Vittner, Lorraine 

860-622-2411 

lorraine.lombardi@ct.gov 

COD (Commission on the Deaf and Hearing Impaired) 

Craig, Deborah 

860-713-5313 

Deborah.Craig@CT.Gov 

CSL (State Library) 

Craig, Deborah 

860-713-5313 

Deborah.Craig@CT.Gov 

CSU (State Colleges and Universities) 

DeFigueiredo, Darlene T 

860-244-7753 

DDeFigueiredo@commnet.edu 

Diane Annetta 

203-857-3367 

DAnnetta@commnet.edu 

Ellen Mantel 

860-493-0033 

Mantele@ct.edu 

DAG (Agriculture) 
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Craig, Deborah 

860-713-5313 

Deborah.Craig@CT.Gov 

DAS (Administrative Services) 

Baj-Wright, Irena 

860-713-5391 

Irena.Baj-Wright@ct.gov 

Eulalia Ortiz 

860-713-5305 

eulalia.ortiz@ct.gov 

Gugliemino, Mary 

860-713-5174 

Mary.Gugliemino@CT.Gov 

Hearl, Debby 

860-713-5314 

Debby.Hearl@CT.Gov 

Mainville, Debra 

860-713-5193 

debra.mainville@ct.gov 

Mary Daly 

860-713-5269 

Mary.Daly@ct.gov 

Morin, Eileen 

860-713-5028 

Eileen.Morin@CT.Gov 

Pinnock, Noel 

860-713-5318 

Noel.Pinnock@ct.gov 

Provost, Michelle 

860-713-5182 

Michelle.Provost@ct.gov 

Shackett-Blue, Linda 

860-713-5179 

Linda.Shackett-Blue@CT.Gov 

Turko, Susan 

860-713-5163 

Susan.Turko@CT.Gov 

Vittner, Lorraine 

860-622-2411 

lorraine.lombardi@ct.gov 

DCF (Children and Families) 

Bernice E. Morgan 

860-550-6604 

BERNICE.MORGAN@ct.gov 

Coope, Richard 
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860-550-6484 

RICHARD.COOPE@ct.gov 

Corey, Sharon 

860-550-6484 

SHARON.COREY@ct.gov 

Hancel, Taneisha 

860-550-6503 

TANEISHA.HANCEL@ct.gov 

Martelly, Tony 

860-550-6479 

TONY.MARTELLY@ct.gov 

Norman, Nicole 

860-550-6484 

NICOLE.NORMAN@ct.gov 

Sailor, Cynthia 

860-550-6517 

CYNTHIA.SAILOR@ct.gov 

Titus, Mary 

860-550-6484 

MARY.TITUS@ct.gov 

DCJ (Division of Criminal Justice) 

Andrews, Diane 

860-258-5835 

Diane.Andrews@ct.gov 

Demarco, Grace 

860-258-5834 

Grace.Demarco@ct.gov 

DCP (Consumer Protection) 

Kozak, Carolyn 

860-713-5166 

carolyn.kozak@ct.gov 

DCS (Construction Services) 

Hearl, Debby 

860-713-5314 

Debby.Hearl@CT.Gov 

DEEP (Energy Environmental Protection) 

Lisa Stratton 

860-424-3160 

lisa.stratton@ct.gov 

Ragali, Diane 

Diane.Ragali@ct.gov 

DESPP (Emergency Services & Public Protection) 

Delillo, Chastity 

860-685-8200 

Chastity.Delillo@ct.gov 
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Emanuel, Felicia 

860-685-8200 

Felicia.Emanuel@ct.gov 

Frank Ryan 

860-685-8262 

Frank.Ryan@ct.gov 

Harrison, Laurie 

860-685-8200 

Laurie.Harrison@ct.gov 

Pulito, Marisa 

860-685-8255 

Marisa.Pulito@ct.gov 

Vasile, Terry 

860-685-8200 

Terry.Vasile@ct.gov 

Woolard, Susan 

860-685-8200 

Susan.Woolard@ct.gov 

DMV (Motor Vehicles) 

Caroline Bellante 

Caroline.Bellante@dmvct.org 

DOB (Banking) 

Perez, Jessica 

860-240-8161 

Jessica.Perez@ct.gov 

Schlechtweg, Bonnie 

860-240-8123 

Bonnie.Schlechtweg@ct.gov 

DOC (Correction) 

Agata Zalot 

Agata.Zalot@po.state.ct.us 

April Faraday 

860-692-6822 

April.Faraday@po.state.ct.us 

Asha Piotrowska 

Asha.Piotrowska@po.state.ct.us 

Barbara Tuckey 

860-692-6874 

Barbara.Tuckey@po.state.ct.us 

Beverly Thibeault 

860-692-6813 

Beverly.Thibeault@po.state.ct.us 

Bonnie Champagne 

860-692-6876 

Bonnie.Champagne@po.state.ct.us 
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Carla Kielbasinski 

860-692-7888 

Carla.Kielbasinski@po.state.ct.us 

Carlene Herboldt 

860-692-7841 

<Carlene.Herboldt@po.state.ct.us> 

Catherine Downey 

860-692-7619 

Catherine.Downey@po.state.ct.Us 

Celia McAuley 

860-692-7742 

Celia.McAuley@po.state.ct.us 

Diana Jordan 

860-692-6901 

Diana.Jordan@po.state.ct.us 

Diane Lester 

860-692-6847 

Diane.Lester@po.state.ct.us 

Diane Sylvestri 

Diane.Sylvestri@po.state.ct.us 

Edna Desormiers 

860-692-6849 

Edna.Desormiers@po.state.ct.us 

Erica Soto 

860-692-7608 

Erica.Soto@po.state.ct.us 

Gabriel Carr 

860-692-6862 

Gabriel.Carr@po.state.ct.us 

Heather DiMauro 

860-692-7614 

Heather.DiMauro@po.state.ct.us 

Heather Klemonski 

Heather.Klemonski@po.state.ct.us 

Irene Goodfield 

860-692-7740 

Irene.Goodfield@po.state.ct.us 

Jeannette Maloney 

Jeannette.Maloney@po.state.ct.us 

Jolie Hinners 

860-692-6896 

Jolie.Hinners@po.state.ct.us 

Joshua Santos 

860-692-6268 

Joshua.Santos@po.state.ct.us 
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Julianne Wheeler 

860-692-6912 

Julianne.Wheeler@po.state.ct.us 

Karen Borg 

860-692-6918 

Karen.Borg@po.state.ct.us 

Karen Cleary 

860-692-6907 

Karen.Cleary@po.state.ct.us 

Kathy Herrman 

860-692-6906 

Kathleen.Herrmann@po.state.ct.us 

Katrina Wilson 

860-692-7715 

katrina.wilson@po.state.ct.us 

Kim Duchesneau 

860-692-6896 

Kimberlie.Duchesneau@po.state.ct.us 

Leticia Santiago 

Leticia.Santiago@po.state.ct.us 

Linda Cooney-Fogg 

860-487-2734 

Linda.Cooney-Fogg@po.state.ct.us 

Linda Ferreira 

860-692-7628 

Linda.Ferreira@po.state.ct.us 

Linda Saunders 

860-692-6914 

Linda.Saunders@po.state.ct.us 

Lori Dempsey 

860-692-6820 

Lori.Dempsey@po.state.ct.us 

Mariola Szlanga 

Mariola.Szlanga@po.state.ct.us 

Meredith Minnocci 

860-692-7735 

Meredith.Minnocci@po.state.ct.us 

Michael Steeves 

860-692-6845 

Michael.Steeves@po.state.ct.us 

Mona Petrosan 

860-692-6821 

Monica.Petrosan@po.state.ct.us 

Natalie Rodriguez 

860-692-7609 
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Natalie.Rodriguez@po.state.ct.us 

Nayda Concepcion 

Nayda.Concepcion@po.state.ct.us 

Patricia Boudreau 

860-692-7649 

Patricia.Boudreau@po.state.ct.us 

Patricia Moroz 

203-651-6097 

Patricia.Moroz@po.state.ct.us 

Robin Demerchant 

860-692-7747 

Robin.Demerchant@po.state.ct.us 

Robin Taylor 

Robin.Taylor@po.state.ct.us 

Rochelle Christie-Spann 

860-692-6825 

rochelle.christie-spann@po.state.ct.us 

Sue Bergeron 

860-692-6899 

sue.Bergeron@po.state.ct.us 

Susan Garner 

860-692-6863 

Susan.Garner@po.state.ct.us 

Susan Levey 

860-692-6808 

Susan.Levey@po.state.ct.us 

Tasha Oliver 

Tasha.Oliver@po.state.ct.us 

DOI (Insurance) 

Hernandez, Carmen B. 

860-297-3936 

Carmen.B.Hernandez@ct.gov 

Starks, Zipporah 

860-297-3838 

Zipporah.Starks@ct.gov 

Tiberio, Patricia 

860-297-3932 

Patricia.Tiberio@ct.gov 

Zaleski, Kimberly 

860-297-3906 

Kimberly.Zaleski@ct.gov 

DOT (Transportation) 

Pam Brunelle 

860-594-3112 

Pam.Brunelle@ct.gov 
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Rodrigues, Marie E 

860-594-3108 

Marie.Rodrigues@ct.gov 

DPH (Public Health) 

Davis, Pennlope 

860-509-7129 

Penny.Davis@ct.gov 

Knighton, Regina 

860-509-7264 

Regina.Knighton@po.state.ct.us 

Labelle, Ruth 

860-509-7261 

Ruth.Labelle@po.state.ct.us 

MacDonald, Gail 

860-509-7262 

Gail.MacDonald@po.state.ct.us 

DRS (Revenue Services) 

Andrews, Janet 

860-297-5643 

Janet.Andrews@po.state.ct.us 

Hazel Edmonds 

860-297-5655 

hazel.edmonds@po.state.ct.us 

Maria Lazarus 

860-297-5706 

maria.lazarus@po.state.ct.us 

Patsy Eagleson 

860-297-5637 

patsy.eagleson@po.state.ct.us 

DSS (Social Services) 

Ann Carone 

860-424-5070 

ann.carone@ct.gov 

Conway, Michael J 

860 424-5785 

Michael.Conway@ct.gov 

Holness, Jean M. 

860-424-5157 

Jean.Holness@ct.gov 

Horan, Audrey L 

860-424-5161 

Audrey.Horan@ct.gov 

Kristina A. Grodzicki 

860-424-5633 

Kristina.Grodzicki@ct.gov 
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Malcolm, Barbara I. 

860-424-5072 

Barbara.Malcolm@ct.gov 

Stewart, Robin D. 

860-424-5819 

robin.stewart@ct.gov 

DVA (Veterans Affairs) 

Anita Cella 

860-616-3631 

Anita.Cella@po.state.ct.us 

Mary T. Petrucci 

860 616-3648 

mary.petrucci@po.state.ct.us 

Sharlene Jobbagy 

860-616-3649 

Sharlene.Jobbagy@po.state.ct.us 

ECD (Economic and Community Development) 

Sonia Escobar 

860-270-8132 

sonia.escobar@ct.gov 

ESB (Board of Education and Services for the Blind) 

Craig, Deborah 

860-713-5313 

Deborah.Craig@CT.Gov 

GCC (Gateway Community College) 

Labonty, Mary-Lynn A 

203-285-2535 

Mlabonty@gwcc.commnet.edu 

Patty Martin 

pMartin@gwcc.commnet.edu 

GOV (Governors Office) 

Turko, Susan 

860-713-5163 

Susan.Turko@CT.Gov 

HCC (Housatonic Community College) 

Eisenbach, Theresa A 

203-332- 5013 

Teisenbach@hcc.commnet.edu 

Provitz-Rosado, Kathleen 

203-332-5204 

Kprovitz-Rosado@hcc.commnet.edu 

HRO (Commission on Human Rights and Opportunities) 

Baj-Wright, Irena 

860-713-5391 

Irena.Baj-Wright@ct.gov 
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LGO (Lieutenant Governors Office) 

Turko, Susan 

860-713-5163 

Susan.Turko@CT.Gov 

MHA (Mental Health and Addiction Services) 

Deegan, Jonna-Lynn 

860-262-6776 

Jonna-Lynn.Deegan@po.state.ct.us 

MIL (Military Department) 

Debra Coiteux 

860-524-4987 

debra.coiteux@po.state.ct.us 

Julia Fleck 

860-297-5988 

julie.fleck@po.state.ct.us 

MXCC (Middlesex Community College) 

Majewski, Anthony 

860-343-5730 

Amajewski@mxcc.commnet.edu 

NVCC (Naugatuck Valley Comm. College) 

Pestretto, Linda A 

203-596-8719 

Lpestretto@nvcc.commnet.edu 

Swanson, Jacqueline G 

203-575-8043 

JSwanson@nvcc.commnet.edu 

Wright, Susan B 

203-575-8077 

Swright@nvcc.commnet.edu 

NWCC (Northwest CT Community College) 

Hayes, Margaret A 

860-738-6412 

Mhayes@nwcc.commnet.edu 

OAG (Attorney General) 

Carol Grant 

860-808-5323 

carol.grant@ct.gov 

Cavanaugh, Susan 

860-808-5323 

Susan.Cavanaugh@ct.gov 

OPA (Office of Protection and Advocacy for Persons with Disabilities) 

Baj-Wright, Irena 

860-713-5391 

Irena.Baj-Wright@ct.gov 

Craig, Deborah 
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860-713-5313 

Deborah.Craig@CT.Gov 

OPM (Policy and Management) 

Arun, Uma 

418-6324 

Uma.Arun@ct.gov 

Vernieke Roper 

860-418-6274 

Vernieke.Roper@ct.gov 

OSC (State Comptroller) 

Annette Sadlowski 

860-702-3499 

ANNETTE.SADLOWSKI@PO.STATE.CT.US 

Charmaine Daley 

860-702-3624 

charmaine.daley@po.state.ct.us 

Elena Vazquez 

860-702-3323 

ELENA.VAZQUEZ@PO.STATE.CT.US 

Jeanne Germain 

860-666-2906 

barbara.germaine@ct.gov 

Lynn Berish 

860-702-3329 

lynn.berish@PO.STATE.CT.US 

Patrick Faribanks 

860-702-3494 

patrick.fairbanks@po.state.ct.us 

Paul Piechowicz 

860-702-3608 

paul.piechowicz@po.state.ct.us 

Sue Urena 

860-702-3607 

suzanne.urena@po.state.ct.us 

OTT (Treasurer) 

Gail Twombly 

860-702-3151 

gail.twombly@ct.gov 

Marva Balfour 

860-702-3140 

marva.balfour@ct.gov 

OVA (Office of Victim Advocate) 

Morin, Eileen 

860-713-5028 

Eileen.Morin@CT.Gov 
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PDS (Public Defender Services) 

Baez, Amy 

860-509-6413 

Amy.Baez@jud.ct.gov 

Carmen Perez 

860-509-6415 

Nereida.Perez@jud.ct.gov 

Joseph Poltorak 

860-509-6417 

Joseph.Poltorak@jud.ct.gov 

Lohr, Paula 

860-509-6431 

Paula.Lohr@jud.ct.gov 

Weiss, Elizabeth 

860-509-6433 

Elizabeth.Weiss@jud.ct.gov 

QVCC (Quinnebog Comm. College) 

Kegler, Catherine M 

860-412-7352 

Ckegler@qvcc.commnet.edu 

SCSU (Southern Connecticut State University) 

Darci Carson 

203-392-5075 

carsond1@southernct.edu 

Kenneth Pereira 

203-392-5427 

Pereirak1@southernct.edu 

Patton, Jacqueline D 

203-392-5572 

pattonj1@southernct.edu 

SDE (Education) 

Hernandez, Damaris 

860-713-6698 

Damaris.Hernandez@ct.gov 

Sailor, Alicia 

860-713-6655 

alicia.sailor@ct.gov 

Sherry Frost 

860-713-6671 

sherry.frost@ct.gov 

SOS (Secretary of State) 

Tucker, Blanche H 

860-509-6166 

Blanche.Tucker@ct.gov 

SSM (Soldiers Sailors and Marine Fund) 
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Rodriguez, Elizabeth 

860-296-0719 

Elizabeth.Rodriguez@ct.gov 

TCC (Tunxis Community College) 

Maria Drwiega 

860-255-3404 

MDrwiega@txcc.commnet.edu 

Taraborrelli, Jackie L 

860-255-3605 

Jtaraborrelli@txcc.commnet.edu 

TRB (Teachers Retirement Board) 

Craig, Deborah 

860-713-5313 

Deborah.Craig@CT.Gov 

UOC (University of Connecticut) 

Taylor, Patricia 

860-486-5335 

patricia.a.taylor@uconn.edu 

WCC (Workers Compensation Commission) 

Patricia Colite 

860-493-1554 

patricia.colite@ct.gov 

Paul McMahon 

860-493-1516 

paul.mcmahon@ct.gov 
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